

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01**

This is e-file. Perused the e-file and roznama. It appears that the order of issuing Notice to opponents is not apparently present on record. Accordingly, In order to proceed further, I pass following order -

**ORDER**

1. Issue Notice to Opponents, returnable on 29/08/2024.
2. Call Domestic Incident Reports from concerned protection Officer.

Place – Sangli

Date – 22/07/2024

Sd/-

**(Onkar .S. Shastri)**

**JMFC (Court no.11), Sangli**