

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

This is the E-File. Perused the E-File. Upon perusal of record, it appears that the opponents have been served with notice, and they have appeared in this matter on 30/09/2024. Since then, the opponents had sufficient opportunity to file their written say, still they have not filed their say. The period over almost 100 days has been elapsed since their appearance. Accordingly the matter to proceed without written say of Opponents. Parties to take note.

Date - 20/01/2025

**Sd/-
Onkar S. Shastri
11th Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division, Sangli.**